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Audi RS 5 Sportback m
MY 23 Specification and Option Sheet

RS 5
Sportback

Model code FS5FRXA2023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)* $170,990
Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)** $5,750.00 (Fee)
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)*** 10.5
CO2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)*** 240
Emission Standard EUR 6

*Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs.
**The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer’s 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.
***The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due
to factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical

Cubic Capacity 2894
Power (KiloWatts / hp) 331/450
Torque (Nm / rpm) 600/ 1900 - 5000
Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder 6/4

Fuel Injection system TFSI

Drive Train quattro
Transmission 8 speed tiptronic
RS Sports suspension with Dynamic ride control with steel springs (]
Acceleration 0-100 km/h sec 3.9

Top Speed km/h 250

Fuel tank capacity in litres 58
Luggage capacity in litres 430
Automatic Start / Stop Function °

Audi Cover

- Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms*

- Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms* o

- Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms*
* whichever comes first

Twelve Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty °
Safety and Security

ABS with electronic brake-force distribution, electronic diff lock, traction control and electronic stabilisation control ®
Anti theft alarm °
Driver and passenger airbags, front and rear side airbags and head airbag (]
Side airbags in rear (]
Power-operated child safety lock o
Front passenger airbag deactivation (]
Driver Assistance Systems

Audi Active Lane Assist °
Audi pre-sense city °
Audi pre-sense rear °
Audi Side Assist (]
Cross traffic assist rear (]
Audi adaptive cruise control with speed limiter (]
Exit warning o
Park assist with parking aid plus (]
360 degree camera system (front, rear and side cameras) (]
Turn assist L]
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TKR/TLX
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1S1
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6XL
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3NT

3G4/3B3
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Model code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Wheels
Alloy Wheels

Tyres

Red brake callipers

Space saving spare wheel

Tool kit and car jack

Tyre pressure monitoring system

Exterior

Exterior mirrors, electrically adjustable, folding, heated, auto dimming, with memory function
Exterior mirror housings in Matte Aluminum Look RS Audi Sport

RS Sports exhaust

RS bumpers in matte aluminum/high-gloss black

Matrix LED headlamps with dynamic turn signal and Headlamp washer
Light and rain sensor

Separate daytime running lights

LED rear combination lamps with dynamic turn signal

Privacy glass

Aluminium Matt styling package

Metallic Paint

Audi Exclusive Paint

Luggage compartment lid, automatically opening and closing

Seats and Upholstery

S sports front seats

Electric front seats with pneumatically adjustable lumbar support with massage feature for the front seats, and memory

function for driver's seat
Heated front seats
Split folding rear seat

ISOFIX child seat mounting and Top Tether anchorage points for outer rear seats

Leather upholstery - Fine nappa leather and trim with honeycomb pattern
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Sportback

F5FRXA2023
$170,990

20" alloys in 5-arm flag style

275/ 30R20
([ ]

NCO
POA

Standard @ Optional O Not Available -
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2H1
2H1
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Model code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Interior
Automatic air conditioning - three zone

Audi Drive Select - configure the vehicle characteristics via modes Auto, Comfort, Dynamic, Efficiency and Individual
Audi Drive Select - configure the vehicle characteristics via modes Auto, Comfort, Dynamic, Efficiency and Individual

Audi Connect
Audi Connect Data Module (IV8)
- Audi Connect Enabler
- Audi Connect SIM
- WiFi Hotspot (excl. data)
_ Audi Naviqati | infotai lus (3 ) (T3)
- Online search for navigation destinations
- Detailed Point of Interest display
- Online traffic information
- Online parking information
- Weather information
- myAudi Navigation
- Navigation with Google Earth
- Map update online
- Safety & Service (10 years) (IW3)
- Audi Service Request
- Audi Roadside Assistant
- Emergency Call
s ity & C . 3 )
- Vehicle Status Report
- Car Finder
- Theft Alarm Notification
- Remote Lock / Unlock
- Remote Horn & Light
- Geofencing, Speed Alert
Audi Smartphone Interface including 2 USB ports
USB charging interface for rear seat passengers

Audi Virtual Cockpit - Fully digital instrument cluster, with 12.3" high resolution LCD screen.

Audi phone box light (wireless charging only)
Bang & Olufsen Sound system with 3D sound
Comfort key - keyless access and start

Front centre armrest (comfort) - tilt and longitudinal adjustment

Headliner in Black Fabric
Dashboard Inserts

Head-up display

Interior mirror, auto dimming

Steering wheel - 3 spoke sports design, multifunction with shift paddles and heating
Storage compartment and luggage compartment package - storage net on back of front seats, centre armrest in rear with
cupholders (when folded), driver's side storage compartment and lockable glove box. In luggage compartment - luggage net,

two bag hooks and 12v power outlet.

Ambient lighting package - including 3 predefined colour profiles. LED lighting for cupholders, centre console, footwells,

door pockets, door lighting.
MMI Navigation Plus with MMI touch
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Aluminium Race, Anthracite bright
)
)
)

Standard @ Optional O Not Available -



Cve6
46B
46A
V78

PXB (81Z
+ 8VP +
8G4)
NM5

TN8
3FB
GH2
PAH
(4ZD +
5]8 +
5L2) +
6F]
47P
6FA
PA7
(4ZD +
5]9 +
5L5)

5MH
5MB
S5MF
5TL

PEF

Model code

Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Alloy Wheel Options

20" 5-arm flag design, anthracite black, high-sheen

20" in in 5-segment spoke Evo design, black

20" in 5-segment spoke Evo design, titanium gray matt, high-sheen
20" in in 5-arm peak design, matt bronze

Exterior Options

Matrix LED headlights with Audi laser light, dynamic lighting and dynamic flashing light and LED rear combination lamps

with dynamic light design and dynamic turn signal

Engine cover with carbon trim
Dynamic steering

Panoramic glass sunroof
Sports rear differential

Glossy black appearance package with exterior mirror housings in high gloss black

Audi rings and lettering in shiny black (forces PAH or PA7)
Exterior mirror housings in body colour

Carbon styling package including parts in gloss black

Audi Exclusive paint

Interior Options

Inlays - Carbon Twill Matt

Inlays - Carbon Twill

Inlays - Aluminium race, anthracite dark

Inlays - Audi Exclusive Black Piano

RS | ior des; I - Red

- Controls in black Alcantara with contrasting stitching in crescendo red

- Armrests in the doors in fine Nappa leather, black, with contrasting stitching in crescendo red
- Center console on the side in black Alcantara with contrasting stitching in crescendo red

- Seat belts in front and for the outer rear seats in black with a red border

- Floor mats in black with contrasting stitching in crescendo red and RS lettering on the front
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Maximum Retail Price (MRP)
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$6,400

$2,500

$1,400
$2,850
$3,800
$3,800

$850

$850
$300

$13,000
POA

$2,800

$2,800

$1,000
$600

$4,300

Standard @ Optional O Not Available -



